Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, 2015 read with Clause 20 of Para A of 

Part A of Schedule III thereto, this is to inform you that National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 

(NSE) vide its email dated 13th June, 2025 had imposed a fine of Rs 23,600/- (Rupees Twenty- 

Three Thousand Six Hundred only) (inclusive of GST) for delay in compliance with Regulation 

29(2)/ 29(3). 

Further, the details required under the Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule ITT thereto is 

enclosed as Annexure A. 

This is for your information and dissemination purpose.

[...]

Details of action taken to be 

disclosed 

Information of such event(s) 

1. Name of the authority National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) 

ii. Nature and details of the action(s) 

taken or order(s) passed 

Intimation of fine levied by NSE amounting to 

Rs 23,600/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Thousand 

Six Hundred only) (inclusive of GST) 

iil. Date of receipt of direction or 

order, including any ad-interim or 

interim orders, or any other 

communication from the authority 

Through e-mail on Friday, 13th June, 2025 at 

9:42 p.m. However, it came to the knowledge of